

City of Long Beach

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 06-0428 Version: 1 Name: CC - Amending Reso No. RES-06-0044

Type:ResolutionStatus:AdoptedFile created:5/11/2006In control:City CouncilOn agenda:5/16/2006Final action:5/16/2006

Title: Recommendation to adopt resolution amending Sections 2 and 3 of Resolution No. RES-06-0044,

regarding the General Municipal Election to be held in the City of Long Beach on Tuesday, June 6,

2006.

Sponsors: City Clerk

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. C-5sr, 2. C-5att, 3. RES-06-0046

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
5/16/2006	1	City Council	approve recommendation and adopt	Pass

Recommendation to adopt resolution amending Sections 2 and 3 of Resolution No. RES-06-0044, regarding the General Municipal Election to be held in the City of Long Beach on Tuesday, June 6, 2006.

Resolution No. RES-06-0044, adopted by the City Council on Tuesday, May 2, 2006 listed the candidates for Mayor and Council District 3 for the June 6, 2006, General Municipal Election, in the incorrect order. This resolution corrects that error.

None.

Approve recommendation.

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF LONG BEACH AMENDING SECTION 2 AND 3 OF RESOLUTION NO. RES-06-0044, REGARDING THE GENERAL MUNICIPAL ELECTION TO BE HELD IN THE CITY OF LONG BEACH ON TUESDAY, THE 6 DAY OF JUNE, 2006

LARRY HERRERA CITY CLERK